

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15974/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2003 in CMCA No. 1790/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAMVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Bandhu, Adv.

Mr. Virendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is permitted to file additional documents, along with an

affidavit, including the letter dated 27th June, 1984 referred to in the judgment dated

3rd February, 1993 passed by the High Court, within four weeks. The respondent may

file reply to the additional affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master