

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15974/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2003 in CMCA No. 1790/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAMVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Agrawal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Atul Bandhu, Adv.

Mr. Virendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Copies of the petition and the additional documents
be supplied to learned

counsel for the respondent within two weeks.

The affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks thereafter and
rejoinder, if any,

within two weeks after that.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master