

ÀITEM NO.49
(Chamber)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15974/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2003 in CMCA No. 1790/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAMVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The reasons stated in I.A. of order dated 10.4.2007 is recalled. The SLP is restored. By way of last opportunity another two weeks time is granted to do the needful. If the petitioner fails to do so the petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

Pooja

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master