

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15974/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2003 in CMCA No. 1790/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAMVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Interlocutory Application No.3 is allowed.

Let notice now be issued to the new incumbent on the post of Managing
Director of the PCDF viz. Mr.Sudhir Kumar on deposit of process fee. Process be
given dasti as well.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master